

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.Nos.14670 and 24626 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	17.04.2026	<p><u>VRKR,J</u></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioners filed a memo vide USR No.50001 of 2026 dated 20.04.2026, stating that despite the interim orders granted by this Court on 18.10.2021 in W.P.No.14670 of 2021 and on 26.10.2021 in W.P.No.24626 of 2021, the respondent authorities are continuing to restrict the petitioners from cultivating the subject lands.</p> <p>It is also stated that C.C.No.1130 of 2025 in W.P.No.14670 of 2021 in other case C.C.No.1039 of 2025 in W.P.No.24626 of 2021 have already been initiated, alleging violation of the interim orders granted by this Court, and the said cases are pending adjudication.</p> <p>Meanwhile, it is stated that the respondent authorities inspected the subject lands on 18.04.2026 and orally directed that no cultivation shall be undertaken in the subject lands.</p> <p>On the other hand, the learned Special Government Pleader, attached to the Office of the learned Advocate General stated that a vacate stay petition has been filed and that no such credence ought to be given to the news paper clippings filed by the petitioners.</p> <p>Learned Special Government Pleader sought time to obtain instructions even with regard to the reports published in the newspapers.</p> <p>Post on 27.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ VRKR,J</p> <p>Dsu</p>	